#### **BID SOLICITATION NOTICE**

TO RECEIVE A BID PACKAGE, BIDDERS MAY EITHER DOWNLOAD THE REQUEST FOR BID ("RFB") FROM THE AUTHORITY'S WEBSITE AT http://www.state.nj.us/turnpike/purchasing.html OR REQUEST A BID BY COMPLETING THIS FORM AND FAXING IT TO THE NUMBER STATED BELOW. FOR RECORD KEEPING PURPOSES, THE AUTHORITY REQUESTS THAT THE BIDDER COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN IT TO THE PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, EVEN WHEN A BIDDER IS DOWNLOADING THE RFB. THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE OF BIDDING FOR THE FOLLOWING GOODS.

# THE NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

New Jersey Turnpike Administrative Offices
P.O. Box 5042
581 Main Street
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095-5042

Tel. - 732-750-5300 Ext. 8640 Fax - 732-750-5399

TITLE: TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL SERVICES

BID NO: <u>RM-125903</u>

DUE DATE: 09/19/2016

TIME: <u>11:30 AM</u>

## SUBMIT BIDS BEFORE THE DUE DATE AND TIME STATED ABOVE TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS

BIDDER INFORMATION (PLEASE PRINT)

Rich Tree Service, Inc. NAME OF BIDDING ENTITY	
NAME OF BIDDING ENTITY	
325 Bergen St.	
O ADDRESS	
South Paintield NJ 07080	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	
info@richtreeservice.com	
F-MAII ADDDESS	
REPRESENTATIVE TO CONTACT-NAME & TITLE	908-155-6008
REPRESENTATIVE TO CONTACT-NAME & TITLE	TELEPHONE NO.
20 20	O-00 (15) 5
20-2205521	908-668-5308
FEDERAL TAX I.D. NO. or TAXPAYER I.D. NO.	FAX NO

☐ WE HAVE DOWNLOADED THE BID FROM THE AUTHORITY WEBSITE

# **BID SHEET**

## PARKWAY - CENTRAL REGION (MP'S 141.5-106.0)

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	J .
1112111	~11			PRICE	DOLLAR	
1				TideE	AMOUNT	
		ODEW	TOTE TOWARDING COEW 2 MAN		AMOUNT	-
}		CREW	TREE TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN,	1. 100 -		
$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \end{vmatrix}$	656	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 185	121.360	
		CREW	EMERGENCY CALL OUT		·	}
2	24	HOURS	TREE CREW-3 MAN,	\$ 00_	\$ 00-	
' 			as per attached specifications	185	4,440	
	art.		LOG TRUCK, as per attached			
3	160	HOURS	specifications	\$100	\$ 16 000	1
			CRANE, as per attached		i	
4	56	HOURS	specifications	\$15000	\$8,40000	
	,		ADDITIONAL LABORERS,			,
5	80	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 5000	\$4 000	
			ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,			
6	120	'HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$5000	\$ 6,000	1
1			STUMP GRINDING,			
7	16	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 25.00	\$ 400	
			SKID STEER, as per attached		•	
8	16	HOURS	specifications	\$ 2500	\$ 40000	

TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 8 \$ 161,000

Name of Company/Authorized Signature of Bidder

### THE NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

#### PROCUREMENT AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

New Jersey Turnpike Administrative Offices P.O. Box 5042 581 Main Street Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095-5042 Tel. - 732-750-5300 Fax - 732-750-5399

#### REQUEST FOR BID

TITLE:	TREE TRIMMING A	AND REMOVAL	<b>SERVICES</b>

BID NO: <u>RM-125903</u>

DUE DATE: 09/19/2016

TIME: <u>11:30 AM</u>

#### SUBMIT BIDS BEFORE THE DUE DATE AND TIME STATED ABOVE TO THE ABOVE ADDRESS

# BIDDER INFORMATION (TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER)

Please Print Kevin Downes Tree Service Co., Inc.	
NAME OF BIDDING ÉNTITY	
65 Royal Ave	
ADDRESS	
Hawthorne, NJ 07506	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE info a downes. pro , Kevin a downes. pro E-MAIL ADDRESS	
E-MAIL ADDRESS	
Kevin Downes, President	973-238-9800
REPRESENTATIVE TO CONTACT-NAME & TITLE	TELEPHONE NO.
	973-238-0222
FEDERAL TAX I.D. NO. or TAXPAYER I.D. NO.	FAX NO
BUSINESS CORPORATION PARTNERSHIP	INDIVIDUAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)	

## BID SHEET

# PARKWAY - SOUTH REGION (MP'S 106.0 - 0.0))

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
			·	PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
		CREW	TREE TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN,		
1	575	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 275	\$ 158,125
		CREW	EMERGENCY CALL OUT		
2	24	HOURS	TREE CREW-3 MAN;	\$ 125	\$ 3,000
1 1			as per attached specifications		
			LOG TRUCK, as per attached		
3	72	HOURS	specifications	\$ 100	\$ 7,200
	i		CRANE, as per attached		
4	96	HOURS	specifications	\$ 150.	\$ 14,400.
			ADDITIONAL LABORERS,		
5	80	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 40	\$ 3,200.
			ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,		
6	120	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 35.~	\$ 4,200
		-	STUMP GRINDING,		
7	16	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50	\$ 800.
			SKID STEER, as per attached		
8	16	HOURS	specifications	\$ 75	\$ 1,200.

TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 8 192 125. -

Name of Company/Authorized Signature of Bidder

Kevin Downes, President

Kevin Downes Tree Service Co., Inc.

## **BID SHEET**

# TURNPIKE - SOUTHERN REGION (MP'S 0.0-67.2 and PHMTE'S MP'S 0.0-6.0)

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
				PRICE	DOLLAR
					AMOUNT
		CREW	TREE TRIMMING CREW-3 MAN,		_
1	456	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 275	\$ 125,400
			EMERGENCY CALL OUT		
2	24	CREW	TREE CREW-3 MAN,	\$ 125	\$ 3000
		HOURS	as per attached specifications		
			LOG TRUCK, as per attached		770.40
3	72	HOURS	specifications	\$ 100.	\$ 7200
			CRANE, as per attached		
4	96	HOURS	specifications	\$ 150,-	\$ 14,400.
			ADDITIONAL LABORERS,		
5	80	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 40,-	\$ 3200
			ADDITIONAL CHIP TRUCK,		
6	120	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 35.	\$ 4200
			STUMP GRINDING,	-	
7	16	HOURS	as per attached specifications	\$ 50	\$ 800
	.		SKID STEER, as per attached		.0.0.0
8	16	HOURS	specifications	\$ 75	\$ 1200

TOTAL OF LINES 1 THROUGH 8 \$ 159,400.

Name of Company/Authorized Signature of Bidder

Kevin Downes, President

Kevin Downes Tree Service Co., Inc.